VILLAGE OF: Schiller Park
HANCOCK BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, October 14, 2024 @ 11:00 am
cIN(=IINCEE] s (= PROJECT: Kelvin Lane Storm Sewer Improvements
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: $1,121,380.00
ENGINEER'S EOC John Neri Construction A Lamp Concrete Cerniglia Co. Martam Construction, Inc. Everlast Blacktop, Inc.
Company, Inc. Contractors, Inc.

No. [ltems Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
1|24" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 675 $230.00 $155,250.00 $232.50 $156,937.50 $220.00 $148,500.00 $228.50 $154,237.50 $185.00 $124,875.00 $175.00 $118,125.00
218" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 70 $270.00 $18,900.00 $135.00 $9,450.00 $210.00 $14,700.00 $169.75 $11,882.50 $180.00 $12,600.00 $174.00 $12,180.00
3|16" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 30 $200.00 $6,000.00 $130.00 $3,900.00 $209.00 $6,270.00 $140.50 $4,215.00 $170.00 $5,100.00 $254.00 $7,620.00
4[12" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 100 $160.00 $16,000.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $110.00 $11,000.00 $112.90 $11,290.00 $137.00 $13,700.00 $170.00 $17,000.00
5|8" Dia. PVC Sewer Foot 350 $150.00 $52,500.00 $1.00 $350.00 $106.00 $37,100.00 $87.50 $30,625.00 $106.00 $37,100.00 $105.00 $36,750.00
66" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Replacement Foot 360 $80.00 $28,800.00 $1.00 $360.00 $100.00 $36,000.00 $59.50 $21,420.00 $88.00 $31,680.00 $145.00 $52,200.00
7|12" DIP, CL 52, Storm Sewer Foot 30 $200.00 $6,000.00 $160.00 $4,800.00 $205.00 $6,150.00 $150.75 $4,522.50 $198.00 $5,940.00 $171.00 $5,130.00
8(8" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 130 $300.00 $39,000.00 $160.00 $20,800.00 $142.00 $18,460.00 $197.75 $25,707.50 $226.00 $29,380.00 $154.00 $20,020.00
9(6" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 40 $250.00 $10,000.00 $115.00 $4,600.00 $140.00 $5,600.00 $183.75 $7,350.00 $216.00 $8,640.00 $200.00 $8,000.00

10|8" Gate Valve and Box Each 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $4,843.50 $4,843.50 $3,680.00 $3,680.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00
11|Water Main Adjustment, 4" to 10" Foot 120 $300.00 $36,000.00 $180.00 $21,600.00 $193.00 $23,160.00 $197.75 $23,730.00 $216.00 $25,920.00 $240.00 $28,800.00
12|Ductile Iron Fittings Lbs 1,800 $6.00 $10,800.00 $0.01 $18.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $9,000.00 $0.10 $180.00 $8.00 $14,400.00
13|Trench Backfill Cuvd 1,320 $35.00 $46,200.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $43.00 $56,760.00 $51.00 $67,320.00 $48.00 $63,360.00
14|Exploratory Excavation Hour 30 $450.00 $13,500.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $30.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $285.00 $8,550.00 $50.00 $1,500.00
15]24"x8" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 11 $3,000.00 $33,000.00 $4,700.00 $51,700.00 $1,800.00 $19,800.00 $1,835.00 $20,185.00 $6,460.00 $71,060.00 $8,800.00 $96,800.00
16|8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $1,160.00 $5,800.00 $1,070.50 $5,352.50 $1,480.00 $7,400.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00
17|Frame and Lid to be Adjusted Each 1 $900.00 $900.00 $750.00 $750.00 $625.00 $625.00 $1,456.50 $1,456.50 $720.00 $720.00 $300.00 $300.00
18|Structure to be Removed Each 3 $600.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $560.00 $1,680.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00
19|Existing Manhole Bench Repair & Adjustments Each 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,675.00 $3,350.00 $1,951.50 $3,903.00 $1,310.00 $2,620.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
20|Connection to the Structure (Core Drill) Each 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $2,592.50 $10,370.00 $1,460.00 $5,840.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00
21|Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $6,800.00 $20,400.00 $6,938.00 $20,814.00 $4,980.00 $14,940.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00
22|Manhole, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $7,800.00 $23,400.00 $10,500.00 $31,500.00 $8,140.00 $24,420.00 $7,210.00 $21,630.00 $7,700.00 $23,100.00
23|Restricted Depth Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $6,738.00 $6,738.00 $4,460.00 $4,460.00 $6,100.00 $6,100.00
24|Restricted Depth Dog House, MH, 8' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $25,740.00 $25,740.00 $15,550.00 $15,550.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
25|Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,850.00 $4,850.00 $4,581.00 $4,581.00 $4,460.00 $4,460.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00
26|Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Dia., Type 1 Frame, OL Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,850.00 $4,850.00 $4,426.00 $4,426.00 $4,220.00 $4,220.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00
27|Type C Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,950.00 $2,950.00 $2,434.50 $2,434.50 $2,460.00 $2,460.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
288" Cleanout Each 7 $900.00 $6,300.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $2,300.00 $16,100.00 $1,737.00 $12,159.00 $2,220.00 $15,540.00 $900.00 $6,300.00
29|Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 300 $20.00 $6,000.00 $7.50 $2,250.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $1,500.00
30|Sidewalk Removal SqFt 1,400 $10.00 $14,000.00 $3.00 $4,200.00 $1.00 $1,400.00 $2.00 $2,800.00 $2.00 $2,800.00 $2.00 $2,800.00
31|Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 45 $40.00 $1,800.00 $26.00 $1,170.00 $15.00 $675.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $22.00 $990.00 $13.00 $585.00
32|Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Mod) High Early Foot 300 $75.00 $22,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $32.00 $9,600.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $46.00 $13,800.00 $36.00 $10,800.00
33|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 1,400 $40.00 $56,000.00 $12.50 $17,500.00 $7.50 $10,500.00 $11.00 $15,400.00 $13.00 $18,200.00 $10.50 $14,700.00
34|PCC Driveway, 8" SqYd 45 $140.00 $6,300.00 $140.00 $6,300.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $138.00 $6,210.00 $200.00 $9,000.00
35|Protective Coat SqYd 2,000 $2.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.01 $20.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $3.00 $6,000.00
36/|Class D Patch, Type I-1V, 4" SqYd 1,450 $25.00 $36,250.00 $55.00 $79,750.00 $28.00 $40,600.00 $43.00 $62,350.00 $63.00 $91,350.00 $36.00 $52,200.00
37|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 3,020 $10.00 $30,200.00 $7.00 $21,140.00 $2.25 $6,795.00 $7.00 $21,140.00 $7.70 $23,254.00 $4.00 $12,080.00
38|Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Gal 2,000 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.01 $20.00 $0.01 $20.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 $3.30 $6,600.00 $1.00 $2,000.00
39|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" Ton 560 $90.00 $50,400.00 $116.00 $64,960.00 $91.00 $50,960.00 $107.00 $59,920.00 $120.00 $67,200.00 $102.00 $57,120.00
40|Hot Mix Asphalt Surface, 11-9.5, Mix D, N50 Ton 370 $130.00 $48,100.00 $122.00 $45,140.00 $90.00 $33,300.00 $107.00 $39,590.00 $120.00 $44,400.00 $106.00 $39,220.00
41|Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 200 $15.00 $3,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $5.25 $1,050.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $600.00
42|Sodding SqYd 200 $25.00 $5,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $20.50 $4,100.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $26.00 $5,200.00 $8.00 $1,600.00
43]Inlet Filters Each 6 $180.00 $1,080.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $15.00 $90.00 $10.00 $60.00 $325.00 $1,950.00 $200.00 $1,200.00
44|Traffic Control and Protection L.S. 1 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $95,400.00 $95,400.00 $162,100.00 $162,100.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $45,200.00 $45,200.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
45|Temporary Hot Mix Asphalt Binder SqYd 300 $70.00 $21,000.00 $32.00 $9,600.00 $16.00 $4,800.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $22.00 $6,600.00 $42.00 $12,600.00
46|Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Foot 4,000 $4.00 $16,000.00 $3.00 $12,000.00 $0.55 $2,200.00 $1.85 $7,400.00 $1.30 $5,200.00 $2.90 $11,600.00
47|Paint Pavement Marking, 24" Foot 60 $20.00 $1,200.00 $15.00 $900.00 $1.75 $105.00 $15.00 $900.00 $9.00 $540.00 $5.00 $300.00
48|Temporary pavement markings Foot 4,000 $6.00 $24,000.00 $0.01 $40.00 $0.01 $40.00 $3.35 $13,400.00 $0.50 $2,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00
49|Wooden Fence Removal and Re-erect Foot 50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $88.00 $4,400.00 $110.00 $5,500.00
50(Remove and Reset Parking Bumper Each 55 $80.00 $4,400.00 $225.00 $12,375.00 $50.00 $2,750.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $110.00 $6,050.00 $55.00 $3,025.00
51[Remove and Replace Parking Bumper Each 55 $140.00 $7,700.00 $1.00 $55.00 $125.00 $6,875.00 $200.00 $11,000.00 $230.00 $12,650.00 $110.00 $6,050.00
52(8” Gate Valve, 48” Diameter Vault, Type 1 Frame & Lid Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,850.00 $6,850.00 $8,828.00 $8,828.00 $8,460.00 $8,460.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00
53|Water Main Connection/Disconnection Each 3 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $4,050.00 $12,150.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,460.00| $7,380.00 $6,800.00 $20,400.00
v TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $1,121,380.00 $795,485.50 $824,995.00 $850,931.00 $934,749.00 $944,165.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ BY" AMOUNT




N\

HANCOCK

VILLAGE OF:

BID DATE AND TIME:

PROJECT:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST:

Schiller Park

Monday, October 14, 2024 @ 11:00 am
Kelvin Lane Storm Sewer Improvements
$1,121,380.00

Unique Plumbing Bolder Contractors, Inc. DiMeo Brothers Inc. Swallow Const.ructlon Bluewater Construction, LLC Acqua Contractors Corp.
Company, Inc. Corporation
No. |ltems Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
1]24" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 675 $191.00 $128,925.00 $330.00 $222,750.00 $275.00 $185,625.00 $208.00 $140,400.00 $475.00 $320,625.00 $265.00 $178,875.00
2|18" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 70 $149.50 $10,465.00 $260.00 $18,200.00 $245.00 $17,150.00 $152.00 $10,640.00 $300.00 $21,000.00 $214.00 $14,980.00
3|16" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 30 $134.60 $4,038.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $220.00 $6,600.00 $172.00 $5,160.00 $275.00 $8,250.00 $200.00 $6,000.00
4(12" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 100 $166.90 $16,690.00 $190.00 $19,000.00 $175.00 $17,500.00 $189.00 $18,900.00 $250.00 $25,000.00 $179.00 $17,900.00
5|8" Dia. PVC Sewer Foot 350 $121.20 $42,420.00 $70.00 $24,500.00 $140.00 $49,000.00 $92.00 $32,200.00 $100.00 $35,000.00 $151.00 $52,850.00
6|6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Replacement Foot 360 $85.30 $30,708.00 $60.00 $21,600.00 $90.00 $32,400.00 $90.00 $32,400.00 $75.00 $27,000.00 $82.00 $29,520.00
7|12" DIP, CL 52, Storm Sewer Foot 30 $199.00 $5,970.00 $170.00 $5,100.00 $225.00 $6,750.00 $173.00 $5,190.00 $125.00 $3,750.00 $207.00 $6,210.00
88" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 130 $150.00 $19,500.00 $120.00 $15,600.00 $300.00 $39,000.00 $300.00 $39,000.00 $175.00 $22,750.00 $187.00 $24,310.00
96" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 40 $148.00 $5,920.00 $110.00 $4,400.00 $225.00 $9,000.00 $145.00 $5,800.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 $164.00 $6,560.00
10|8" Gate Valve and Box Each 1 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,163.00 $3,163.00
11|Water Main Adjustment, 4" to 10" Foot 120 $100.00 $12,000.00 $120.00 $14,400.00 $260.00 $31,200.00 $200.00 $24,000.00 $300.00 $36,000.00 $222.00 $26,640.00
12|Ductile Iron Fittings Lbs 1,800 $7.30 $13,140.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $1,800.00 $0.01 $18.00 $0.01 $18.00 $2.00 $3,600.00
13|Trench Backfill Cuyd 1,320 $73.40 $96,888.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $30.00 $39,600.00 $1.00 $1,320.00 $30.00 $39,600.00 $52.56 $69,379.20
14 |Exploratory Excavation Hour 30 $370.00 $11,100.00 $300.00 $9,000.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $650.00 $19,500.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $393.00 $11,790.00
15|24"x8" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 11 $1,110.00 $12,210.00 $900.00 $9,900.00 $5,000.00 $55,000.00 $7,500.00 $82,500.00 $2,500.00 $27,500.00 $8,560.00 $94,160.00
16|8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 5 $471.51 $2,357.55 $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,550.00 $7,750.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,070.00 $20,350.00
17 |Frame and Lid to be Adjusted Each 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $420.00 $420.00 $750.00 $750.00 $800.00 $800.00
18|Structure to be Removed Each 3 $650.00 $1,950.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $840.00 $2,520.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,200.00
19|Existing Manhole Bench Repair & Adjustments Each 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
20|Connection to the Structure (Core Drill) Each 4 $1,380.00 $5,520.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00
21|Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $7,220.00 $21,660.00 $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $4,625.00 $13,875.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00
22|Manhole, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $9,573.00 $28,719.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $9,700.00 $29,100.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00 $9,400.00 $28,200.00
23|Restricted Depth Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $6,470.00 $6,470.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
24|Restricted Depth Dog House, MH, 8' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $11,907.00 $11,907.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00
25|Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $5,208.00 $5,208.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
26 |Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, OL Each 1 $4,573.00 $4,573.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00
27|Type C Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
288" Cleanout Each 7 $965.00 $6,755.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,559.00 $10,913.00 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $600.00 $4,200.00
29|Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 300 $5.00 $1,500.00 $8.00 $2,400.00 $3.00 $900.00 $2.00 $600.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $1,500.00
30(Sidewalk Removal SgFt 1,400 $2.00 $2,800.00 $2.00 $2,800.00 $1.00 $1,400.00 $1.00 $1,400.00 $2.00 $2,800.00 $2.00 $2,800.00
31|Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 45 $20.00 $900.00 $15.00 $675.00 $10.00 $450.00 $4.00 $180.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $15.00 $675.00
32|Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Mod) High Early Foot 300 $62.50 $18,750.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 $80.00 $24,000.00 $61.00 $18,300.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $65.00 $19,500.00
33|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SgFt 1,400 $13.80 $19,320.00 $10.00 $14,000.00 $14.00 $19,600.00 $14.00 $19,600.00 $11.00 $15,400.00 $20.00 $28,000.00
34|PCC Driveway, 8" SqYd 45 $120.75 $5,433.75 $90.00 $4,050.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $180.00 $8,100.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $135.00 $6,075.00
35(|Protective Coat SqYd 2,000 $1.15 $2,300.00 $0.10 $200.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.25 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00
36|Class D Patch, Type I-IV, 4" SqYd 1,450 $43.70 $63,365.00 $45.00 $65,250.00 $37.00 $53,650.00 $40.00 $58,000.00 $50.00 $72,500.00 $55.00 $79,750.00
37|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 3,020 $8.05 $24,311.00 $7.00 $21,140.00 $7.50 $22,650.00 $6.00 $18,120.00 $15.00 $45,300.00 $16.00 $48,320.00
38|Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Gal 2,000 $3.45 $6,900.00 $3.00 $6,000.00 $3.50 $7,000.00 $0.01 $20.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.10 $2,200.00
39|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" Ton 560 $123.05 $68,908.00 $120.00 $67,200.00 $115.00 $64,400.00 $110.00 $61,600.00 $160.00 $89,600.00 $166.00 $92,960.00
40|Hot Mix Asphalt Surface, 1-9.5, Mix D, N50 Ton 370 $123.05 $45,528.50 $120.00 $44,400.00 $125.00 $46,250.00 $111.00 $41,070.00 $120.00 $44,400.00 $125.00 $46,250.00
41|Topsoil Placement, 3" SqYd 200 $34.50 $6,900.00 $9.00 $1,800.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $9.25 $1,850.00
42|Sodding SqYd 200 $34.50 $6,900.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $16.00 $3,200.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00
43|Inlet Filters Each 6 $150.00 $900.00 $220.00 $1,320.00 $150.00 $900.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $1,200.00
44|Traffic Control and Protection L.S. 1.00 $75,400.00 $75,400.00 $172,000.00 $172,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $45,132.80 $45,132.80
45|Temporary Hot Mix Asphalt Binder SqYd 300 $33.00 $9,900.00 $26.00 $7,800.00 $60.00 $18,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $25.00 $7,500.00
46|Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Foot 4,000 $3.00 $12,000.00 $1.35 $5,400.00 $4.00 $16,000.00 $2.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $2.00 $8,000.00
47|Paint Pavement Marking, 24" Foot 60 $6.00 $360.00 $8.00 $480.00 $33.00 $1,980.00 $10.00 $600.00 $25.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $1,500.00
48|Temporary pavement markings Foot 4,000 $3.00 $12,000.00 $0.50 $2,000.00 $1.10 $4,400.00 $1.25 $5,000.00 $0.25 $1,000.00 $1.50 $6,000.00
49|Wooden Fence Removal and Re-erect Foot 50 $57.50 $2,875.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
50(Remove and Reset Parking Bumper Each 55 $115.00 $6,325.00 $28.00 $1,540.00 $125.00 $6,875.00 $125.00 $6,875.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 $100.00 $5,500.00
51|Remove and Replace Parking Bumper Each 55 $230.00 $12,650.00 $68.00 $3,740.00 $300.00 $16,500.00 $250.00 $13,750.00 $200.00 $11,000.00 $200.00 $11,000.00
52(8” Gate Valve, 48” Diameter Vault, Type 1 Frame & Lid Each 1 $7,310.00 $7,310.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
53|Water Main Connection/Disconnection Each 3 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00 $7,500.00 $22,500.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00
- TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $947,722.80 $986,665.00 $987,130.00 $1,051,021.00 $1,079,500.00 $1,120,000.00

*CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ BY" AMOUNT




HANCOCK

VILLAGE OF:

BID DATE AND TIME:

PROJECT:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST:

Schiller Park

Monday, October 14, 2024 @ 11:00 am
Kelvin Lane Storm Sewer Improvements

$1,121,380.00

Scanlon Excavating &

Acura, Inc. Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.
Concrete, Inc.

No. |Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
1[24" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 675 $300.00 $202,500.00 $199.50 $134,662.50 $500.00 $337,500.00
2|18" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 70 $225.00 $15,750.00 $143.85 $10,069.50 $450.00 $31,500.00
3|16" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 30 $225.00 $6,750.00 $129.15 $3,874.50 $425.00 $12,750.00
412" Storm Sewers, PVC Foot 100 $200.00 $20,000.00 $109.20 $10,920.00 $350.00 $35,000.00
5|8" Dia. PVC Sewer Foot 350 $135.00 $47,250.00 $141.75 $49,612.50 $250.00 $87,500.00
6|6" Dia. PVC Sanitary Sewer Replacement Foot 360 $135.00 $48,600.00 $124.95 $44,982.00 $80.00 $28,800.00
712" DIP, CL 52, Storm Sewer Foot 30 $300.00 $9,000.00 $152.25 $4,567.50 $400.00 $12,000.00
8/8" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 130 $250.00 $32,500.00 $189.00 $24,570.00 $250.00 $32,500.00
9/6" Dia., DIP, CL 52, Water Main Foot 40 $200.00 $8,000.00 $168.00 $6,720.00 $200.00 $8,000.00

10|8" Gate Valve and Box Each 1 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
11|Water Main Adjustment, 4" to 10" Foot 120 $425.00 $51,000.00 $325.50 $39,060.00 $200.00 $24,000.00
12|Ductile Iron Fittings Lbs 1,800 $3.00 $5,400.00 $16.80 $30,240.00 $5.00 $9,000.00
13|Trench Backfill Cuyd 1,320 $50.00 $66,000.00 $45.15 $59,598.00 $60.00 $79,200.00
14|Exploratory Excavation Hour 30 $300.00 $9,000.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $7,500.00
15(24"x8" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 11 $1,500.00 $16,500.00 $8,925.00 $98,175.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00
16|8"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connections Each 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $5,250.00 $26,250.00 $750.00 $3,750.00
17|Frame and Lid to be Adjusted Each 1 $500.00 $500.00 $525.00 $525.00 $500.00 $500.00
18|Structure to be Removed Each 3 $665.00 $1,995.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $250.00 $750.00
19|Existing Manhole Bench Repair & Adjustments Each 2 $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $3,150.00 $6,300.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
20| Connection to the Structure (Core Drill) Each 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $4,725.00 $18,900.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
21|Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $4,800.00 $14,400.00 $6,688.50 $20,065.50 $6,000.00 $18,000.00
22|Manhole, 6' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 3 $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $11,025.00 $33,075.00 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
23 [Restricted Depth Manhole, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,700.00 $14,700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
24 |Restricted Depth Dog House, MH, 8' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL Each 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $19,950.00 $19,950.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
25|Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $3,665.00 $3,665.00 $3,675.00 $3,675.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
26 |Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, OL Each 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,775.00 $5,775.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
27|Type C Catch Basin, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
28(8" Cleanout Each 7 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,310.00 $16,170.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
29|Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 300 $20.00 $6,000.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $10.00 $3,000.00
30(Sidewalk Removal SqFt 1,400 $5.00 $7,000.00 $4.00 $5,600.00 $3.00 $4,200.00
31|Driveway Pavement Removal Sqyd 45 $15.00 $675.00 $20.00 $900.00 $40.00 $1,800.00
32[Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-4.12 (Mod) High Early Foot 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $55.00 $16,500.00
33|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 1,400 $9.00 $12,600.00 $15.00 $21,000.00 $12.00 $16,800.00
34|PCC Driveway, 8" SqYd 45 $125.00 $5,625.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $135.00 $6,075.00
35| Protective Coat Sqyd 2,000 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00
36|Class D Patch, Type I-IV, 4" SqYd 1,450 $65.00 $94,250.00 $50.00 $72,500.00 $55.00 $79,750.00
37|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal Sqyd 3,020 $15.00 $45,300.00 $10.00 $30,200.00 $14.00 $42,280.00
38|Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Gal 2,000 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.30 $600.00
39|Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3" Ton 560 $185.00 $103,600.00 $175.00 $98,000.00 $150.00 $84,000.00
40 [Hot Mix Asphalt Surface, 11-9.5, Mix D, N50 Ton 370 $185.00 $68,450.00 $185.00 $68,450.00 $150.00 $55,500.00
41|Topsoil Placement, 3" Sqyd 200 $15.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00
42 (Sodding SqYd 200 $40.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00
43|Inlet Filters Each 6 $150.00 $900.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $175.00 $1,050.00
44|Traffic Control and Protection L.S. 1.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00
45|Temporary Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Sqyd 300 $10.00 $3,000.00 $175.00 $52,500.00 $26.00 $7,800.00
46|Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Foot 4,000 $1.25 $5,000.00 $1.50 $6,000.00 $0.50 $2,000.00
47|Paint Pavement Marking, 24" Foot 60 $4.75 $285.00 $10.00 $600.00 $10.00 $600.00
48| Temporary Pavement Markings Foot 4,000 $2.00 $8,000.00 $2.00 $8,000.00 $0.35 $1,400.00
49|Wooden Fence Removal and Re-erect Foot 50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00
50|Remove and Reset Parking Bumper Each 55 $30.00 $1,650.00 $125.00 $6,875.00 $60.00 $3,300.00
51[Remove and Replace Parking Bumper Each 55 $60.00 $3,300.00 $250.00 $13,750.00 $100.00 $5,500.00
52(8” Gate Valve, 48” Diameter Vault, Type 1 Frame & Lid Each 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
53|Water Main Connection/Disconnection Each 3 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $8,500.00 $25,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

$1,209,295.00

$1,222,087.00

$1,464,255.00




